



**RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 820, ANRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN  
 CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142  
 Website: www.repl.global, Email: secretarial@replurbanplanners.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DEC, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	2,205.10	1,661.35	5,472.11	7,665.25	2,318.30	1,705.32	5,785.56	8,041.85
2	Net Profit from before Tax	536.84	433.90	1,312.62	1,275.09	562.44	422.36	1,369.95	1,538.75
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	398.91	312.66	975.15	1,256.57	417.85	304.16	1,016.74	1,475.89
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	401.18	318.66	982.99	1,267.03	422.42	311.95	1,030.72	1,542.33
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :								
	Basic (₹)	2.30	1.80	5.62	2.41	1.72	5.86	5.72	5.72
	Diluted (₹)	2.30	1.80	5.62	2.41	1.72	5.86	5.72	5.72

1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09th February, 2023. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December, 31st 2022 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly & Nine months Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.repl.global

For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited  
 Pradeep Misra  
 Chairman  
 DIN : 01386739

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 09/02/2023

**MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED**

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-6, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya Village,  
 • Phone: (0260) 6614400 • Fax : (0260) 2221578; • Website: www.multibaseindia.com  
 • E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,698.86	1,898.26	1,381.23	5,417.09	4,367.61	6,248.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	250.39	216.64	151.36	650.00	521.89	862.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	250.39	216.64	151.36	650.00	521.89	862.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	187.31	158.00	110.25	482.40	386.60	633.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	186.82	157.51	110.59	480.94	387.61	631.98
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share : ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
	(i) Basic:	1.48	1.25	0.87	3.82	3.06	5.02
	(ii) Diluted:	1.48	1.25	0.87	3.82	3.06	5.02

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

On behalf of Board  
 s/-  
 Deepak Dhanak  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 03157491

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 09, 2023

**APM TERMINALS**  
 Lifting Global Trade

**Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited**

Registered Office: Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli - 365560. CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106  
 Tel: 02794 242400; Fax: 02794 242413; Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelationinppv@apmterminals.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022**

(Amt. in ₹ Mn)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,505.68	2,272.61	1,685.61	6,859.55	5,228.78	7,435.38
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extraordinary items)	793.46	707.13	437.64	2,075.84	1,212.03	1,935.97
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	--	--	--	--	--	15,489.80
Earnings per share (Before and after extraordinary items)(of ₹10 each) (not annualized)						
Basic:	1.64	1.47	0.91	4.30	2.51	4.00
Diluted:	1.64	1.47	0.91	4.30	2.51	4.00

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022**

(Amt. in ₹ Mn)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended
	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,505.68	2,272.61	1,685.61	6,859.55	5,228.78	7,435.38
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extraordinary items)	843.59	719.83	446.00	2,156.81	1,225.96	1,976.85
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	--	--	--	--	--	17,600.47
Earnings per share (Before and after extraordinary items)(of ₹10 each) (not annualized)						
Basic:	1.74	1.49	0.92	4.46	2.54	4.08
Diluted:	1.74	1.49	0.92	4.46	2.54	4.08

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter end Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter end financial results is available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website, www.pipavav.com

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 8<sup>th</sup> February 2023

Girish Aggarwal  
 Managing Director

**Spero Properties and Services Private Limited**

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U74999MH2017PTC02943  
 Registered Office : One International Center, Tower-1, 10th Floor, Plot No. 612-613, Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai - 400013

**Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1.	Total income from operations	15,642.21	14,786.39	43,480.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, and exceptional items)	(123,848.34)	(81.81)	(370,166.43)	(4,728.28)	(121,383.16)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123,848.34)	(81.81)	(370,166.43)	(4,728.28)	(121,383.16)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123,848.34)	(81.81)	(370,166.43)	(4,728.28)	(121,383.16)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(123,848.34)	(81.81)	(370,166.43)	(4,728.28)	(121,383.16)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(507,366.13)	(20,544.85)	(507,366.13)	(20,544.85)	(137,199.73)
8.	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
9.	Net Worth*	2,894,783.87	3,381,605.15	2,894,783.87	3,381,605.15	3,264,950.27
10.	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	4,948,714.35	4,948,464.22	4,948,714.35	4,948,464.22	4,948,596.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio**	1.71	1.46	1.71	1.46	1.52
13.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualized, except for the year ended 31 March 2022) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(0.36)	(0.00)	(1.09)	(0.01)	(0.36)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserves	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio***	0.08	0.10	0.08	0.10	0.10
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio****	0.08	0.10	0.08	0.10	0.10

\* Net Worth = Equity Share Capital + Reserves + Instruments entirely equity in nature  
 \*\*Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/ Net Worth  
 \*\*\*Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earning before Depreciation, Interest and Tax/(Interest + Principal Repayment)  
 \*\*\*\*Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Interest and Tax/Interest Expense

Notes to the Financial Results:  
 1. These financial results of Spero Properties and Services Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2022 have been approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 9 February 2023 and reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34"), as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.  
 2. On 10 August 2021, the Company had issued NCDs amounting to Rs. 4,950,000 thousands (listed on stock exchange on "BSE") and these debentures are repayable after 10 years from the date of issue. Interest is payable on annual basis from 31 March 2025 at the rate of 6% per annum and redeemable at a premium. These NCDs are unsecured.  
 3. ICRA has assigned the long-term rating of BBB-ve (Stable) to long-term fund based borrowings of the Company.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE and the listed entity (https://www.nucleusofficeparks.com/investors.php)  
 5. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (http://www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Srejan Goyal  
 Director [DIN No. 092923091]

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 9 February 2023

**Norican Group DISA INDIA LIMITED**

Shaping Industry

Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. S-604 Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560055. Tel : +91 80 22496700. Fax : +91 80 2249 6750. E-mail: bangalore@noricangroup.com, www.disagroup.com  
 CIN No: L85110KA1984PLC006116

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	
	3 months ended	Year to Date	3 months ended	Year to Date		
	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited		
Revenue from Operations	502.0	1,787.7	735.7	527.6	1,856.3	755.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.9	250.1	118.0	32.4	263.2	122.2
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.9	250.1	118.0	32.4	263.2	122.2
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.4	184.6	87.6	23.4	194.4	90.9
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	19.6	185.3	88.3	23.7	195.3	91.5
Equity Share Capital	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on year end)	--	--	--	--	--	--
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic -Rs.	13.34	126.94	60.24	16.09	133.68	62.51
Diluted -Rs.	13.34	126.94	60.24	16.09	133.68	62.51

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine months unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.disagroup.com.

Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : February 9, 2023

For Disa India Limited  
 Lokesh Saxena  
 Managing Director

**Nippon India Mutual Fund**

Wealth sets you free

**Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited**

(CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793)

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganapatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.No. +91 022 6808 7000  
 Fax No. +91 022 6808 7097 • mf.nipponindiaim.com

Record Date  
 February 14, 2023<sup>#</sup>

NOTICE NO. 80

Notice is hereby given that the Trustee of Nippon India Mutual Fund ("NIMF") has approved the following Distribution on the face value of Rs. 10/- per unit under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) option of the undernoted scheme of NIMF, with February 14, 2023 as the record date:

Name of the Scheme(s)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)*	NAV as on February 08, 2023 (₹ per unit)
Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - IDCW Option	0.1700	28.3781
Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option		36.8611

\*Income distribution will be done, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.  
<sup>#</sup>or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a non-business day

Pursuant to payment of dividend/IDCW, the NAV of the Scheme will fall to the extent of payout, and statutory levy, if any. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned Distribution amount per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower.

For units in demat form : IDCW will be paid to those Unitholders/Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories under the IDCW Plan/Option of the Scheme as on record date.

All unit holders under the IDCW Plan/Option of the above mentioned scheme, whose names appear on the register of unit holders on the aforesaid record date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited  
 (Asset Management Company for Nippon India Mutual Fund)  
 Sd/-  
 Authorised Signatory

Mumbai  
 February 09, 2023

**Make even idle money work! Invest in Mutual Funds**

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



**Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2 via Rajula  
 Dist. Amreli Gujarat 365 560. CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106  
 Tel: 02794 242400; Fax: 02794 242413; Website: www.pipavav.com  
 Email: investorrelationsppv@apmterminals.com

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulations 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited ('the Company') will be held on Wednesday 8<sup>th</sup> February 2023, to consider inter-alia Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022.

The Notice is also available on the Company website www.pipavav.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Manish Agnihotri**  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2023



Regd. Off: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur- 302004  
 Phone: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN: L36911RJ1989PLC004945  
 Email: investor\_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com

**NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR THE PURPOSE OF 3<sup>rd</sup> INTERIM DIVIDEND**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules made thereunder and in accordance with SEBI Regulations, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 has declared the 3<sup>rd</sup> Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2022-23 and the record date for the purpose of said dividend shall be Friday, 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023. The said dividend shall be credited/ dispatched within 30 days from the date of declaration.

SEBI has stipulated that all listed companies shall use approved mode of payment viz direct credit, NEFT, RTGS, 'payable-at-par' warrants/ cheques etc. for the purpose of making payments to the shareholders. All the shareholders are requested to immediately update their Bank Account No., if the same has not been updated with the Company's share transfer agent or the depository participant, as the case may be. Please keep your updated email ID registered with the Company/ Depository Participant to receive timely communication.

This notice may be accessed on Company's website i.e www.vaibhavglobal.com and also on Stock Exchange websites i.e www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For Vaibhav Global Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Sushil Sharma (Company Secretary)**  
 FCS: 6535

Place : Jaipur  
 Date : 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2023



**AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED**

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058  
 Registered Office : Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333  
 E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31<sup>ST</sup>, 2022**

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	533.99	746.18	1,062.87	2,191.19	1,369.44	2,869.48
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates, joint venture)	40.30	321.31	292.64	739.68	433.22	1,247.07
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates, joint venture accounted using equity method)	47.84	341.72	299.26	774.15	385.27	1,205.49
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	30.79	239.70	282.41	542.79	313.59	900.82
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	784.80	552.71	(176.72)	1,348.14	1,497.45	2,325.65
6 Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	12,404.02
7 Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8 Earning per Equity share : Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.07	0.57	0.67	1.28	0.75	2.16

**Notes:**

- 1 The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- 2 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 24, 2023.
- 3 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- 4 Standalone Financial information

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	117.00	262.32	269.06	626.26	441.32	742.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	19.71	236.77	215.35	556.62	268.39	947.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	22.17	213.29	268.50	501.59	266.71	837.75

5 The consolidated financial results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers (formerly Pudumjee G:Corp Developers)	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

- 6 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).
- 7 The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

Place : Pune  
 Date : January 24, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**Arunkumar M. Jatia**  
 Chairman

**GRAVISS HOSPITALITY LIMITED**

CIN: L55101PN1959PLC012761

Regd office: Plot no. A4 & A5, Khandala MIDC, Phase II, Kesurdi, Khandala, Satara- 412801 (Maharashtra). Website: www.gravishhospitality.com, Tel: 8828831331\*  
 Email: investors.relations@gravissgroup.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and 9 Months ended December 31, 2022**

(₹ in lacs)

Sr No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/12/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited	31/12/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited	31/12/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited	31/12/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,606	957	1,018	3,054	1,607	1,823	1,925	5,037
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	417	(15)	92	(204)	381	(141)	22	(656)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	311	(13)	69	(198)	274	(139)	(1)	(650)
4	Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	3	-	-	-	3
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	311	(13)	69	(195)	274	(139)	(1)	(647)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)								
	(1) Basic (Rs):	0.44	(0.02)	0.10	(0.28)	0.39	(0.20)	(0.00)	(0.92)
	(2) Diluted: (Rs):	0.44	(0.02)	0.10	(0.28)	0.39	(0.20)	(0.00)	(0.92)

**NOTE:**

The above unaudited standalone results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 which have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors and the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.01.2023.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.gravishhospitality.com and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For Graviss Hospitality Limited,  
 - sd  
**Romil Ratra**  
 Whole Time Director

Mumbai  
 Date: 24-01-2023



**COLGATE-PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L24200MH1937PLC002700

Regd. Off: Colgate Research Centre, Main Street, Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400 076.

Tel: +91 22 6709 5050; Fax: +91 22 2570 5088

Email Id: investors\_grievance@colpal.com Website: www.colgatepalmolive.co.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2022	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>1 Income</b>						
(a) Revenue from operations	128,121	137,837	127,129	384,617	377,311	506,646
(i) Sales (Refer Note 1)	1,006	911	883	2,939	2,540	3,332
(ii) Other Operating Income	1,041	1,128	568	3,323	1,740	2,626
(b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>130,168</b>	<b>139,876</b>	<b>128,580</b>	<b>390,879</b>	<b>381,591</b>	<b>512,604</b>
<b>2 Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	36,937	40,624	33,766	113,148	100,133	136,801
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	7,576	8,539	8,633	22,731	23,392	29,608
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade.	(441)	1,129	355	(1,209)	62	343
(d) Employee benefits expense	9,891	9,453	10,057	28,715	30,023	38,513
(e) Finance Cost	126	127	151	383	454	589
(f) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	4,367	4,386	4,392	13,169	13,350	17,730
(g) Other Expenses						
(i) Advertising	16,993	15,824	15,089	49,117	49,633	64,312
(ii) Others	22,026	22,380	22,057	65,543	62,954	83,807
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>97,475</b>	<b>102,462</b>	<b>94,500</b>	<b>291,597</b>	<b>280,001</b>	<b>371,703</b>
<b>3 Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax (1-2)</b>	<b>32,693</b>	<b>37,414</b>	<b>34,080</b>	<b>99,282</b>	<b>101,590</b>	<b>140,901</b>
<b>4 Exceptional Item (Expense) (Refer Note 3)</b>	-	-	-	934	-	-
<b>5 Profit Before Tax (3-4)</b>	<b>32,693</b>	<b>37,414</b>	<b>34,080</b>	<b>98,348</b>	<b>101,590</b>	<b>140,901</b>
<b>6 Tax expense (Refer Note 2)</b>						
i) Current Tax	8,546	9,714	8,972	25,861	27,210	34,479
ii) Deferred Tax	(177)	(102)	(125)	(605)	(1,096)	(1,410)
<b>7 Net Profit for the period (5-6)</b>	<b>24,324</b>	<b>27,802</b>	<b>25,233</b>	<b>73,092</b>	<b>75,476</b>	<b>107,832</b>
<b>8 Other Comprehensive Income (net of Tax) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit &amp; Loss</b>						
i) Re-measurement gains/(losses) on defined benefit plans	-	-	-	-	-	624
ii) Tax adjustment on above	-	-	-	-	-	(157)
<b>9 Total comprehensive income for the period (7+8)</b>	<b>24,324</b>	<b>27,802</b>	<b>25,233</b>	<b>73,092</b>	<b>75,476</b>	<b>108,299</b>
<b>10 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value: Re 1/- per share)</b>	<b>2,720</b>	<b>2,720</b>	<b>2,720</b>	<b>2,720</b>	<b>2,720</b>	<b>2,720</b>
<b>11 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve</b>						<b>170,748</b>
<b>12 Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each)(not annualised)</b>	<b>8.94</b>	<b>10.22</b>	<b>9.28</b>	<b>26.87</b>	<b>27.75</b>	<b>39.65</b>

**Notes**

- 1 Sales, net of GST, for the quarter ended and nine months ended December 31, 2022 increased by 0.8% and 1.9% respectively in comparison to the corresponding period of the previous year.
- 2 Tax expense for the quarter ended and year ended March 31, 2022 is net of prior year reversal of Rs. 3,199 Lakhs, whereas prior year reversals are Nil for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.
- 3 Exceptional Item includes severance and related expenses of Rs. 934 Lakhs (Previous Year : Nil) with respect to certain organisation structure changes.
- 4 The Company has identified 'Personal Care (including Oral Care)' as its only primary reportable segment in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments'. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.
- 5 Previous period/year figures have been reclassified, as considered necessary, to conform with current period/year presentation, where applicable.
- 6 The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Financial results of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 24, 2023.

The full text of Colgate releases is available in the Investors section of our website at www.colgatepalmolive.co.in and is also available on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LIMITED

PRABHA NARASIMHAN  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR AND  
 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER  
 DIN : 08822860

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : January 24, 2023

**Nuvama Wealth Management Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Edelweiss Securities Limited)

Corporate Identity Number : U67110MH1993PLC344634

Regd. Off: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098 Tel: +91-22-4009 4400

**Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022**

(₹ in Crores, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	582.13	565.79	480.21	1,610.75	1,297.37	1,783.31
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	111.93	113.48	75.59	294.06	267.75	303.82
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	111.93	113.48	75.59	294.06	267.75	935.45
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.36	85.26	54.84	219.67	203.22	857.38
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	89.67	86.18	55.04	224.50	203.72	857.14
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- Per Share)	35.05	35.04	34.73	35.05	34.73	17.17
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	2,096.14	1,998.22	1,678.83	2,096.14	1,678.83	(380.72)
8 Securities premium account	2,719.38	2,718.42	1,072.36	2,719.38	1,072.36	492.30
9 Net worth <sup>1</sup>	2,162.57	2,064.91	1,785.73	2,162.57	1,785.73	1,912.85
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt <sup>2</sup>	5,098.94	5,027.75	2,458.84	5,098.94	2,458.84	3,548.95
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	14.84	14.50	15.00	14.84	15.00	15.34
12 Debt Equity Ratio <sup>3</sup>	2.36	2.43	1.38	2.36	1.38	1.86
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 6)	24.93	24.33	15.79	67.57	58.51	499.33
- Diluted (Refer note 6)	24.93	24.33	15.65	67.57	57.99	244.67
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	11.74	11.74	11.24	11.74	11.24	11.64
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	20.78					



# આગામી દિવસોમાં ગુજરાત સરકારનું બજેટ જાહેર થવાનું હોય સાંસદ કાછડીયાની માંગ અમરેલી જિલ્લાનાં વિવિધ વિકાસકાર્યોનો બજેટમાં સમાવેશ કરો

**અમરેલી પંથકનાં અનેક ગામોની ગુણવત્તી સમાન સાતલી જળાશયનો બજેટમાં સમાવેશ કરો**

**અમરેલીનાં પાદરમાં આવેલ ઠેઠી નદી ઉપર રીવરફ્રન્ટ નિર્માણ માટે જરૂરી રકમ ફાળવો**

**એંટોલોપ્વર મંદિર, ભોજલરામ મંદિર અને દાન મહારાજની જગ્યાનાં વિકાસ માટે નાણાની ફાળવણી કરો**

**રાજુલાનાં વીકટર ખાડી ઉપર ચાંચ માટેનાં પુલ માટે બજેટમાં મંજૂરી આપો**

અમરેલી, તા. ૯  
અમરેલી જિલ્લાનાં વિવિધ વિકાસકાર્યો માટે નારદભાઈ કાછડીયાએ રાજ્ય સરકારની મુખ્યમંત્રી સુશીલા સુમત્રીને રજૂ કરેલાં બજેટમાં સમાવેશ કરવાની માંગ કરી છે. આ બજેટમાં સમાવેશ કરવાની માંગ કરવામાં આવેલ છે. આ બજેટમાં સમાવેશ કરવાની માંગ કરવામાં આવેલ છે.

અમરેલી નદી પર રૂબરૂ બંધનું કામ પાટી નાણાકીય મંત્રી તરફથી રૂબરૂ કરવામાં આવેલ છે. આ કામને પૂર્ણ કરવામાં આવેલ છે. આ કામને પૂર્ણ કરવામાં આવેલ છે.

અમરેલી જિલ્લાનાં એંટોલોપ્વર મંદિર, ભોજલરામ મંદિર અને દાન મહારાજની જગ્યાનાં વિકાસ માટે નાણાની ફાળવણી કરવાની માંગ કરવામાં આવેલ છે.

રાજુલાનાં વીકટર ખાડી ઉપર ચાંચ માટેનાં પુલ માટે બજેટમાં મંજૂરી આપવાની માંગ કરવામાં આવેલ છે.

## રાજ્ય સરકારનું માનવતાવાદી કાર્ય અકસ્માતે નદીમાં પડી જવાથી મૃત્યુ પામનારનાં પરિવારજનોને ૪ લાખની સહાય નાણાં દંડક કૌશિક વેકરિયાએ પરિવારજનોને સાંત્વના પાઠવી

અમરેલી, તા. ૯  
રાજ્ય સરકારનાં માનવતાવાદી કાર્ય અકસ્માતે નદીમાં પડી જવાથી મૃત્યુ પામનારનાં પરિવારજનોને ૪ લાખની સહાય નાણાં દંડક કૌશિક વેકરિયાએ પરિવારજનોને સાંત્વના પાઠવી છે.



મુજબ પરિવારજનોને દિવસોક સહાયનું પાઠવવામાં આવી હતી.

## જિલ્લા પ્રવાસન વિકાસ સમિતિની ઠેઠક યોજાઈ અમરેલી જિલ્લામાં પ્રવાસન અને યાત્રાધામ સ્થળોના વિકાસ કામોની સમીક્ષા કરવામાં આવી

અમરેલી, તા. ૯  
અમરેલી જિલ્લાનાં પ્રવાસન વિકાસ સમિતિની ઠેઠક યોજાઈ અમરેલી જિલ્લામાં પ્રવાસન અને યાત્રાધામ સ્થળોના વિકાસ કામોની સમીક્ષા કરવામાં આવી છે.

અમરેલી જિલ્લાનાં પ્રવાસન વિકાસ સમિતિની ઠેઠક યોજાઈ અમરેલી જિલ્લામાં પ્રવાસન અને યાત્રાધામ સ્થળોના વિકાસ કામોની સમીક્ષા કરવામાં આવી છે.

## સુન્ની મુસ્લિમ જમાત સંચાલિત સાવરકુંડલાનાં જુના કબ્રસ્તાનની દીવાલ અને ગેઈટનું નિર્માણ થયું

અમરેલી, તા. ૯  
સુન્ની મુસ્લિમ જમાત સંચાલિત સાવરકુંડલાનાં જુના કબ્રસ્તાનની દીવાલ અને ગેઈટનું નિર્માણ થયું છે.

સુન્ની મુસ્લિમ જમાત સંચાલિત સાવરકુંડલાનાં જુના કબ્રસ્તાનની દીવાલ અને ગેઈટનું નિર્માણ થયું છે.

સાવરકુંડલા, તા. ૯  
સુન્ની મુસ્લિમ જમાત સંચાલિત સાવરકુંડલાનાં જુના કબ્રસ્તાનની દીવાલ અને ગેઈટનું નિર્માણ થયું છે.

સુન્ની મુસ્લિમ જમાત સંચાલિત સાવરકુંડલાનાં જુના કબ્રસ્તાનની દીવાલ અને ગેઈટનું નિર્માણ થયું છે.

## સલામત સવારી, એસ.ટી. અમારીનાં નારા વચ્ચે

## જાફરાબાદ : ટીબી ગામે એસ.ટી. બસનું ટાયર ફાટ ૩ મુસાફરોને ઈજાગ્રસ્ત હાલતમાં સારવારમાં ખસે.

## બુલેટ ટ્રેનની ગુલબાગો વચ્ચે એસ.ટી. બસની હાલત દયનીય



જાફરાબાદ, તા. ૯  
જાફરાબાદના ટીબી ગામે એસ.ટી. બસનું ટાયર ફાટ થયું હતું. ૩ મુસાફરોને ઈજાગ્રસ્ત હાલતમાં સારવારમાં ખસેલું છે.

## લાયન્સ કલબ ઓફ અમરેલીનાં સહયોગથી બાબરા ખાતે વિનામુલ્ય નેત્ર નિદાન અને નેત્રમણી કેમ્પ યોજાયો ૭૮ દર્દીઓએ લાભ લીધો



અમરેલી, તા. ૯  
લાયન્સ કલબ ઓફ અમરેલીનાં સહયોગથી બાબરા ખાતે વિનામુલ્ય નેત્ર નિદાન અને નેત્રમણી કેમ્પ યોજાયો હતો.

વિભાગ	પૂર્વ પંચલ ૩ મહિના માટે	અગામી ૩ મહિના માટે	અગામી ૩ મહિના માટે	આજુ રવે અગામી ૩ મહિના માટે	અગામી ૩ મહિના માટે	પૂર્વ પંચલ ૩ મહિના માટે
સાવરકુંડલાની કુલ બસ (વેગનો)	2,505.68	2,272.61	1,865.61	6,659.55	5,228.78	7,435.38
સાવરકુંડલાની કુલ બસ (વેગનો) પાંચમી સુધી (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	793.45	707.13	437.64	2,075.84	1,212.03	1,305.97
વેગનો (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
વેગનો (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	-	-	-	-	-	15,899.80
વેગનો (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	1.84	1.87	0.91	4.30	2.51	4.00
વેગનો (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	1.84	1.87	0.91	4.30	2.51	4.00

વિભાગ	પૂર્વ પંચલ ૩ મહિના માટે	અગામી ૩ મહિના માટે	અગામી ૩ મહિના માટે	આજુ રવે અગામી ૩ મહિના માટે	અગામી ૩ મહિના માટે	પૂર્વ પંચલ ૩ મહિના માટે
સાવરકુંડલાની કુલ બસ (વેગનો)	2,505.68	2,272.61	1,865.61	6,659.55	5,228.78	7,435.38
સાવરકુંડલાની કુલ બસ (વેગનો) પાંચમી સુધી (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	843.59	716.83	448.00	2,156.81	1,225.96	1,976.85
વેગનો (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
વેગનો (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	-	-	-	-	-	17,800.47
વેગનો (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	1.74	1.80	0.92	4.46	2.54	4.06
વેગનો (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો) (વેગનો)	1.74	1.80	0.92	4.46	2.54	4.06